NS-615A-GE
SWIR Area Scan Camera
Product Manual
Document Version: V1.4 (October 16, 2024)
Contents
Contents ............................................................................................................................ I
Change History.................................................................................................................. 1
1. Product Introduction .................................................................................................. 2

2. Product Selection
2.1. Model Introduction
Table 2-1 NS Product Model Number Explanation
NS 6 15 A GE
Model Resolution Pixel Pitch Imaging Mode Interface
NS 6: 640 15: 15um A: Array GE: GigE
2.2. Recommended Models
Table 2-2 List of Recommended Models for NS
No. Model Features
1 NS-615A-GE Standard Model
NOTE 1. If necessary, you can contact our company to customize the selection combination that is not
recommended in the list.
NS-615A-GE Product Manual
4
3. Specifications
Table 3-1 NS-615A Module Parameters
Technical Parameters NS-615A
Sensor  InGaAs
Spectral Band 0.9μm~1.7μm
Quantum Efficiency >70% (1.0μm~1.6μm)
Optical Fill Factor 100%
Pixel Pitch 15um
Active Pixels 640*512
Pixel Operability ≥ 99.8%
Maximum Frame Rate (Full Resolution) 180 Hz
Output Data Depth 14/12/10/8bit
Integration Type Snapshot Global Shutter
Minimum Integral Time 100us
Dynamic Range (Typ.) 67dB(HG)
Optional Gain 3 Level
Average Pixel Dark Current ≤100ke/s@20°C
Power Supply Typical 12V
Power Consumption <2.5W (Tec Off)
Digital Video Interface GigE
Lens Mount C-Mount
Camera Core Weight 150±5g
Camera Core Size 46x46x61mm
Operating Case Temperature -40℃～+60℃
Storage Temperature -40°C～+85°C
Temperature Control TEC1
NS-615A-GE Product Manual
5
Figure 3-1 Spectral Response Curve
NS-615A-GE Product Manual
6
4. Interface Introduction
4.1. Electrical Interface Definition
Figure 4-1 NS-615A-GE Interface Diagram
Table 4-1 NS-615A-GE Interface Description
No. Name
1 Fan Power
2 Power Indicator
3 I/O Power
4 RJ45
4.2. IO Interface
For the definition of the 12pin IO PORT interface, see the Table 4-2.
Table 4-2 IO PORT Interface Pin Definition
Pin No. Definition Description IO Type
1 GND GND, pin1 and pin11 are connected together. GROUND
2 Line1+ Differential/single-ended input (default differential mode)
Input voltage range supported: 5V to 25V; supports
NPN/PNP/no pull switching; threshold voltage: 1.6V/4.5V
Digital input, DI 3 Line1-
4 Line2+
NS-615A-GE Product Manual
7
Pin No. Definition Description IO Type
5 Line2-
6 Line3+ Differential input/output
Input voltage range supported: 5V to 25V; output voltage: 3V
Digital input/output,
I/O
7 Line3- Digital input, DI